

KGN~SALE ~007~2024

TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF USED MOTOR VEHICLES.

(Citizen Contractors)

Dated: 4th July, 2024

Addendum No.1.

In accordance with the Tender for Disposal of Used Motor Vehicles, KenGen issues an Addendum No.1 as follows:

REVISED TENDER SUBMISSION METHOD

The Tender Document **MUST** be submitted in a plain sealed envelope and clearly marked **"KGN-SALE-007-2024- TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF USED MOTOR VEHICLES."** And addressed to:

General Manager, Supply Chain, Kenya Electricity Generating Company PLC, 9th Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza II, Kolobot Road, Parklands, P.O. Box 47936, 00100 NAIROBI.

Note: The tender documents should be dropped in the tender box located on Ground Floor at KenGen, KenGen, RBS building. Bids that cannot fit in the tender box should be submitted to the General Manager, Supply Chain, office located on 9th Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza II, on or before: 30th July,2024 at 10.00 a.m.

Tenders will be opened on 30th July,2024 at 10.30 a.m. in the presence of the candidates' representatives who choose to attend at 6th Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza II. The company reserves the right to vary the quantities.

Instructions to	Particulars of appendix to Instructions to tenderers
Tenderers Reference	
Eligibility~Clause1.3	This is Included;
	Employees, of a public entity are allowed to participate in the
	disposal processes through public tender and auction provided the
	employee is not directly involved in the disposal proceeding in
	compliance with the Public Procurement and Assets Disposal
	Regulations 2020, Section 202(3).
Sealing and marking of	
tender & Deadline and	and clearly marked "KGN-SALE-007-2023- TENDER FOR DISPOSAL
submission of bids	OF USED MOTOR VEHICLES." And addressed to:

TENDER DATA SHEETS Appendix to Instructions to tenderers.

General Manager, Supply Chain, Kenya Electricity Generating Company PLC, 9 th Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza II, Kolobot Road, Parklands, P.O. Box 47936, 00100 NAIROBI.
Note: The tender documents should be dropped in the tender box located on Ground Floor at KenGen, KenGen, RBS building. Bids that cannot fit in the tender box should be submitted to the General Manager, Supply Chain office located on 9th Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza II, on or before: 30th July,2024 at 10.00 a.m.

STAGE 1: MANDATORY PRELIMINARY REQUIREMENTS

No	Revised Preliminary Mandatory Evaluation Requirements	
MR 7	The Tenderer shall prepare two sets of the tender, clearly marking one "ORIGINAL	
	TENDER" one clearly marked "COPY OF TENDER," as appropriate.	

ALL OTHER TERMS REMAIN AS STIPULATED IN THE TENDER DOCUMENT.

SUPPLIER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM No.1

We, the undersigned hereby certify that the Addendum No.1 is an integral part of the document and the alterations set out in addendum has been incorporated in the Tender Proposal.

Signed.....

Tenderer.....

Date.....